Suffolk University September 2008

START

Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for Suffolk
University and I would like to get your opinions on some political

questions. We are calling Nevada households statewide. Would you be willing to

spend three minutes answering some brief questions? (..or someone in that

household) .
N= 300 100%
Yes — COntinuUe ... ittt ittt tee et et e 1 ( 1/ 83) 300 100%
L 2 0 0%
All other call results ........ciiiiiiinnnnn.. ? 0 0%

GENDR

Record Gender
N= 300 100%
= 1 ( 1/ 86) 141 47%
Female ... e e e e e 2 159 53%

s2

S2. Thank You. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on
November 4th?

N= 300 100%
Very L1iKely vttt it it i 1 ( 1/ 87) 287 96%
Somewhat 1ikely ...ttt ittt 2 13 %
Not very/Not at all likely ....cuuuiiiinninnennnn. 3 0 0%
Other/Undecided/Refuse ........iiiiiiinnnnnnn. 4 0 0%

01

Ql. And how are you registered to vote - Democrat, Republican or Unaffilated,

Independent or something else?
N= 300 100%
DEMOCTAE v ittt ettt ettt et ettt ettt 1 ( 1/ 90) 125 42%
RepublicCan i ittt ittt ittt ittt 2 118 39%
Unaffiliated/Independent/Other ................. 3 55 18%
Not registered yet ...ttt 4 2 %

Q2

Q2. What is your age category?
= 300 100%
D 1 ( 1/ 91) 17 6%
D T 1 T 2 28 9%
3640 e e e e e e 3 50 17%
L R 1 4 72 24%
ES T T 5 57 19%
L G P 6 74 25%
Refused ... i i e e e 7 2 1%

Q3

Q3. There are 5 major candidates for President: Libertarian Bob Barr,

Republican John McCain, Green Party Cynthia McKinney, Independent Ralph Nader

{NAY-der}, and Democrat Barack Obama. At this point, for whom will you vote or

toward whom do you lean toward?
N= 300 100%
BOD BaArT ittt ittt e e e 1 (1/ 92) 3 1%
John McCain ...ttt ittt ii e 2 113 38%
Cynthia McKinney ..............iiiuiiiniinninnnnn. 3 0 0%
Ralph Nader ..............iiuiiiiiniiiiiinnnnnn. 4 4 1%
Barack Obama ............cuouiiiiunniennnneennnnnnn 5 125 42%
Undecided .............. ... ... i, 6 46 15%
Refused ............ ... ... i, 7 9 3%
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